502534026 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JEAN-MARIE VOGEL	11/22/2000	
RICHARD THOMAS	11/14/2000	
EGISTO BOSCHETTI	11/07/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSPHERE MEDICAL, INC.			
Street Address:	1050 HINGHAM STREET			
City:	ROCKLAND			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code: 02370				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13961674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)578-6999

 Phone:
 801-328-3131

 Email:
 cabills@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O STOEL RI

Address Line 1: ONE UTAH CENTER

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET -- SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/61507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. BETHARDS
Signature:	/Matthew S. Bethards/
	PATENT

REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0616

JP \$40.00 139616

Date:	10/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=61507assignment_VogelThomasBo source=61507assignment_VogelThomasBo source=61507assignment_VogelThomasBo	schetti#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jean-Marie VOGEL, Richard THOMAS, and Egisto BOSCHETTI, ASSIGNORS, citizens of France, United States, and France, respectively, residing at 64 Cobleigh Road, Boxborough, MA 01719, 5 Bow Road, Belmont, MA 02178, and 9 Allee Due Bois, Gougenot, France 78290, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in INJECTABLE MICROSPHERES FOR DERMAL AUGMENTATION AND TISSUE BULKING for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	even date herewith or	

- which was filed on March 20, 2000, Application No. 09/528,991

and WHEREAS, BioSphere Medical, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1050 Hingham Street, Rockland, MA 02370, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to us, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Nov. 22, 2000	Jean-Marie VOGEL	L.S
State of MA SS.: County of PlyMOJA SS.: In the State of MA Notary Public, person personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person instrument.	ev executed the same in his/her/their author	ized capacity(ics), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal	DONN'S PLOW RS Notary Public Commons raith of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 12, 2005	
Witness (printed name) Witn	ess (signature) Da	ite

PATENT_{DC1-250061} REEL: 023943 FRAME: 0087

)	ار _د		
Date Tovember 14, 200	00 Lilian THO	d To	ud	L.S.
State of SS	.: .:			
County of	 .	c Ch w	u/a.l	
me, Tracey Nicholson. Notary Pub personally known to me on the basis of sinstrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument instrument.	olic, personally appeared _ satisfactory evidence to be _he/she/they executed the s	the person(s) whose rame in his/her/their au	name(s) is subscribed (thorized capacity(ies)	to the within, and that by
WUNESS my hand and official	l seal			
	. 0	7-1		
Witness (printed name)	Witness (signature)	Jel .	11/20/00 Date	
Date, 200	0 Egisto BOSC	HETTI		L.S.
	-5.000 2.2.20			
State of				
County of) SS.	.i			
In the State of	county of	Faista BOSCHET	on	, before
personally known to me on the basis of s instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument instrument.	ha/sha/they executed the sa	me person(s) whose n me in his/her/their an	thorized canacity(ies).	and that ov
WITNESS my hand and official	seal			
Witness (printed name)	Witness (signature)		Date	

PATENT DC1 - 250061.1
REEL: 023943 FRAME: 0088

PATENT REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0619

• .				
'Date		Richard THOMAS		L.S
a		Richard Inomas		
State of	} ss.:			
County of	}			
In the State of		, county of	. on	hefor
		county of ersonally appeared Richard ctory evidence to be the person(s /they executed the same in his/he person(s), or the entity upon behal		
WITNESS my	hand and official seal			
Witness (printed name	. 7	Vitness (signature)	Date	Note the second
Date NOV. 7- 20	<i>Q J</i>	Bgisto BOSCHETTI		t.s.
State of County of	} ss.:			
THE PROPERTY AND SOUTH OF THE		county of sonally appeared <u>Egisto BC</u> tory evidence to be the person(s) they executed the same in his/her erson(s), or the entity upon behalf	CIDEN BUIDANTEA CRECITUI V	eat and that hw
WITNESS my	hand and official seal	_		
LTUBENOV (Witness (printed name)	buielle w	/itness (signature)	Date 7	, 2000.
		H.		

PATENT REEL: 023943 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

REEL: 031414 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

RECORDED: 02/16/2010